

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18959-18962/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in MACMA Nos. 321, 333, 341 & 379 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.SUBHADRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.SUBBA RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that this is a fit  
case which should be placed before Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

We order accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master